Present:

Guests:

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES

April 4, 2012

Tang, Steven Wendel, Jason Young

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: N/A

1.

Approval of Minutes

March 28, 2012

Budgets

Earmarks
Administrative Cost
UJSG General

USG Clubs
ASU

Computer Science

Hip HopOlygy

$26,818.11
$36,000.00

$500.00
$500.00

$1,000.00

Line Transfer/Budget Modification

GSA Special Projects

Line Transfers
HSNA
T.G.1.F/Hydration Station

Budget Modification

Kappa Sigma
USG General
USG General

Income Earned
Kappa Sigma

Old Business

Hunter Ultimate Frisbee

New Business

© $940.00

$486.00
$200.00

$590.80
$12,375.00
$7,900.60

$297.00

$500.00

Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)
Nicole Hector —Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Approved pending
clarification.
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Megan Krietsch, Michael Schliefer, Amanda

*1

*2

*3

*4



Notes:

L.

Computer Science club did not indicate speaker information or dates for event. Budget will be
approved pending clarifications to Nicole.

2. Club has been advised to speak with Teneia regarding space allocation for dance activities.
3. Modification: should be changed to line 4,
4. The original budget for Ultimate Frisbee was “approval pending proof of insurance™ along with
purchase payments. Advised to attach proof of insurance along with budget in the future.
Administrative:

» The deadline to submit budget requests for the year is April 27 with May 2" as the last day to
review and approve activities. Students must contact Teneia and appeal to the College
Association if they wish to hold club activities after June 30", 2012.

e All College Association budgets will be sent electronically through Simplicity starting Fall 2012.

Submitted by,

Sharmeen Ahmed



