## COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES April 4, 2012

Present: Tatyana Gleyzer, Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Megan Krietsch, Michael Schliefer, Amanda

Tang, Steven Wendel, Jason Young

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)

Nicole Hector – Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: N/A

1.	Approval of Minutes March 28, 2012		Unanimously Approved	
2.	Budgets			
	Earmarks		·	
	Administrative Cost	\$26,818.11	Unanimously Approved	
	USG General	\$36,000.00	Unanimously Approved	
	USG Clubs			
	ASU	\$500.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Computer Science	\$500.00	Approved pending	*1
	•		clarification.	
	Hip HopOlygy	\$1,000.00	Unanimously Approved	*2
3.	Lina Transfor/Rudgat Mad	lifiaatian		
Э.	Line Transfer/Budget Mod		T.T	
	GSA Special Projects	\$940.00	Unanimously Approved	
4.	Line Transfers			
	HSNA	\$486.00	Unanimously Approved	*3
	T.G.I.F/Hydration Station	\$200.00	Unanimously Approved	
5.	<b>Budget Modification</b>			
٠.	Kappa Sigma	\$590.80	Unanimously Approved	
	USG General	\$12,375.00	Unanimously Approved	
	USG General	\$7,900.00	Unanimously Approved	
	USO General	\$7,700.00	Chailmously Approved	
	Income Earned	•		
	Kappa Sigma	\$297.00	Unanimously Approved	
6.	Old Business			
v.	Hunter Ultimate Frisbee	\$500.00	Unanimously Approved	*4
		Ψ200.00	chaminously repproved	-1
7.	New Business			

## Notes:

- 1. Computer Science club did not indicate speaker information or dates for event. Budget will be approved pending clarifications to Nicole.
- 2. Club has been advised to speak with Teneia regarding space allocation for dance activities.
- 3. Modification: should be changed to line 4.
- 4. The original budget for Ultimate Frisbee was "approval pending proof of insurance" along with purchase payments. Advised to attach proof of insurance along with budget in the future.

## Administrative:

- The deadline to submit budget requests for the year is April 27<sup>th</sup> with May 2<sup>nd</sup> as the last day to review and approve activities. Students must contact Teneia and appeal to the College Association if they wish to hold club activities after June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2012.
- All College Association budgets will be sent electronically through Simplicity starting Fall 2012.

Submitted by,

Sharmeen Ahmed